

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mar 10, 2014, 8:05 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CDF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Court of Appeal Cause No. 68979 -7- I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL ET AL, [Respondent]

v.

JOHN WORTHINGTON, [Petitioner or Appellant]

AMENDED REPLY TO RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

John Worthington
4500 SE 2ND PL.
Renton WA.98059
425-917-2235

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. DISCUSSION IN REPLY.....	1-5
II. ARGUMENT.....	5-12
A. The Appellate Court failed to give effect to the plain meaning of RCW 4.16.080 (4) and punted on RCW 4.16.080 (6).....	5-8
B. The Respondents have not cited one case that supports seizing and forfeiting property without due process under RCW 60.50.505 (3).....	7-9
C. The petition involves an issue of substantial public Interest that should be determined by the Supreme Court.....	9-12
III. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Campbell & Gwinn, LLC, 146 Wn.2d 1, 9, 43 P.3d 4 (2002).....	7
Davison v. Hewitt, 6 Wn.2d 131, 137, 106 P.2d 733 (1940).....	7
In re Marriage of Schneider, 173 Wash.2d 353, 363, 268 P.3d 215 (2011).....	7

Statutes

RCW 4.16.080 (4).....	5, 6, 7, 8
RCW 4.16.080 (6).....	5, 8
RCW 69.50.505.....	9
RCW 69.50.505 (3).....	9

RAP Rules

RAP 13.4 (b) (1).....	8
RAP 13.4 (b) (2).....	8
RAP 13.4 (b) (3).....	9
RAP 13.4 (b) (4).....	12

Washington State Constitution

Article 1 section 3.....	7, 8
--------------------------	------

U.S. Constitution

Fourth Amendment.....	8
